OP \$40.00 17927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		11/03/2009	State Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rennoc Corporation	
Street Address:	3501 Southeast Boulevard	
City:	Vineland	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08360	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1792708	RENNOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-9310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2157519666

Email: rweidler@efm.net

Correspondent Name: Rachel Weidler, Esquire

Address Line 1: 2001 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3410

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2594.00-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Weidler
Signature:	/Rachel Weidler/
Date:	11/04/2009

900146868 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0671

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment of Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made this 3th day of November, 2009 by and among CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA (the "Assignor") and RENNOC CORPORATION (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby fully assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances of any kind, other than in favor of Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the servicemarks, trademarks and applications listed on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) all renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark registrations, servicemark and tradenames and applications together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d) are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), including any goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Warranty of Title</u>. Assignor hereby warrants to Assignee that the Trademarks and all other items transferred herein are free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances of any kind and Assignor, for itself and its assigns, shall warrant and forever defend Assignee's title to the Trademarks and other transferred assets from and against any and all persons or entities whatsoever.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its nominees, successor and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the [Commonwealth of Pennsylvania].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

y: Award Marchy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0673 AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

RENNOC CORPORATION, a New

Jersey corporation

By:

Michael Bruzzese, President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0674

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Trademarks

"Rennoc" - United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,792,708

Registration date - September 14, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 11/04/2009